
 
FILE NO. 081618 ORDINANCE NO.  

Office of the City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\15049.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement Of Lawsuit.] 
 
 

Ordinance authorizing settlement of Xiaomei Ma's claims in the lawsuit filed by Xiaomei 

Ma against the City and County of San Francisco for $115,000.00; the lawsuit was filed 

on April 6, 2007, in the San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 07-462106, entitled Ma 

v. City and County of San Francisco. 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle Xiaomei Ma's claims in the 

action entitled Ma v. City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Superior Court Case 

No. 07-462106, by the payment of $115,000.00.  The payment shall be allocated as follows: 

(a) $69,000.00 as general damages for personal injury, including allegations of emotional 

injury; (b) $46,000.00 for attorneys' fees and costs. 

Section 2.  The above-named action was filed in the San Francisco Superior Court on 

April 6, 2007, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: City and County of San 

Francisco. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney 
 
 
By:    
 ELIZABETH S. SALVESON 
 Chief Labor Attorney 

RECOMMENDED: 
Department of Public Health 
 
 
By:   
 Mitchell A. Katz, MD 
 Director of Health 

FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
Office of the Controller 
 
 
 
By:    
 BENJAMIN ROSENFIELD 
 Controller 

San Francisco Public Health 
Commission 
 
 
 
By:   
 Secretary 

 


