1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit.]	
2		
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of Xiao	mei Ma's claims in the lawsuit filed by Xiaomei
4	Ma against the City and County of San Francisco for \$115,000.00; the lawsuit was filed	
5	on April 6, 2007, in the San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 07-462106, entitled <u>Ma</u>	
6	v. City and County of San Francisco.	
7	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
8	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle Xiaomei Ma's claims in the	
9	action entitled Ma v. City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Superior Court Case	
10	No. 07-462106, by the payment of \$115,000.00. The payment shall be allocated as follows:	
11	(a) \$69,000.00 as general damages for personal injury, including allegations of emotional	
12	injury; (b) \$46,000.00 for attorneys' fees and costs.	
13	Section 2. The above-named action v	was filed in the San Francisco Superior Court on
14	April 6, 2007, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: City and County of San	
15	Francisco.	
16 17	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	RECOMMENDED: Department of Public Health
18	By:	By:
19	ELIZABETH S. SALVESON Chief Labor Attorney	Mitchell A. Katz, MD Director of Health
20	FUNDS AVAILABLE: Office of the Controller	San Francisco Public Health Commission
21	Office of the Controller	Commission
22	Bv:	By: Secretary
23	By: BENJAMIN ROSENFIELD Controller	
24	Controller	
25		